BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 169

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "Senator Bromwell" and substitute "<u>Senators Bromwell</u> and Forehand"; in lines 3 and 4, strike "and fingerprints"; in line 5, strike "and fingerprints of the child"; and in line 7, after the semicolon insert "<u>making certain stylistic changes</u>;".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike beginning with "the" in line 7 down through "27" in line 8 and substitute "ARTICLE 27, §§ 747(A)(21) AND (22) AND 747A"; strike in their entirety lines 16 through 22, inclusive; in line 23, strike the brackets; in the same line, strike "(4)"; in line 26, strike the brackets; in the same line, strike "(5)"; strike beginning with "the" in line 28 down through "27" in line 29 and substitute "ARTICLE 27, §§ 747(A)(21) AND (22) AND 747A"; and in line 32, strike "(22)," and substitute "(22)".

On page 3, in lines 7 and 18, in each instance, strike "(22)," and substitute "(22)"; and in lines 35 and 36, strike "(3-804)) and substitute "(3-804)).